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~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

PINS
TEAM STANDINGS LANE WON LOST PCT. PINS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH POS.
-------------- ---- --- ---- ---- ---- --- --- --- --- --- ----

1. #12-CROSSTOWN CLASSIC 21 17 4 .809 7396 591 667 1805 901 2507 5
2. #15-3 FINGERS DEEP 13 14 7 .666 7583 578 664 1927 949 2703 1
3. # 3-BETTER LUCKY THAN GOOD 15 14 7 .666 7376 566 645 1746 900 2476 6
4. # 6-DON'T TELL HR 19 14 7 .666 7351 611 690 1912 881 2530 8
5. # 7-SHREDDING LB'S 7 12 9 .571 7465 663 708 2016 879 2529 2
6. #14-TEAM 14 11 12 9 .571 7198 483 520 1517 822 2420 13
7. #10-THANKS BOSS 10 11 10 .523 7291 613 656 1936 868 2590 11
8. #16-TEAM 16 17 11 10 .523 7214 543 623 1699 880 2470 12
9. # 4-WRONG ALLEY 8 10 11 .476 7424 571 694 1892 911 2543 3
10. # 5-5 18 10 11 .476 4925 499 588 1514 912 2471 16
11. #13-GUTTER GIRLS 16 9 12 .428 7401 453 516 1448 878 2534 4
12. # 2-MINDZ IN THE GUTTER 14 9 12 .428 7360 559 670 1727 921 2513 7
13. # 1-BOWLING THUNDER 9 8 13 .380 7313 572 602 1781 846 2513 10
14. # 8-BOWLS DEEP 22 8 13 .380 7081 552 642 1751 873 2444 15
15. # 9-DAVE AND THE DAVETTES 20 5 16 .238 7337 585 663 1950 885 2458 9
16. #11-THANKS BOSS 2 12 2 19 .095 7142 466 540 1452 868 2436 14
~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HIGH SCR. GAME--MEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--MEN HIGH AVERAGE--MEN
------------------- --------------------- -----------------
233 BILL MALINOWSKI 728 BILL FLEURY 233.5 BILL FLEURY
232 DAN KOZIOL 597 DAVE BALICKI 195.3 DAVE BALICKI
220 PATRICK KING 576 DAVID FELSTUP 194.1 DAN KOZIOL
196 CHRISTIAN GUZMAN 544 TOM BALICKI 192.0 DAVID FELSTUP

HIGH HDCP. GAME--MEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--MEN
-------------------- ----------------------
287 DAVE WARAKOMSKI 741 MATT PREGMAN
276 THOM KAMPA 714 KEVIN BERGER
269 RICHARD BAYMEN 703 SCOTT BOYER
251 ANTHONY ANDRADE 694 GARY PIENTKA

HIGH SCR. GAME--WOMEN HIGH SCR. SERIES--WOMEN HIGH AVERAGE--WOMEN
--------------------- ----------------------- -------------------
219 JEAN FAGAN 634 ERIN EMERITZ 185.1 ERIN EMERITZ
192 SHARON BRONSMAN 545 TESS STRELLIS 176.0 JEAN FAGAN
190 TAYLOR 532 JESS ZAK 163.7 TESS STRELLIS
161 JACKIE PANKONIN 452 RENE PINGOLT 163.2 JESS ZAK

HIGH HDCP. GAME--WOMEN HIGH HDCP. SERIES--WOMEN
---------------------- ------------------------
267 LYNN WESTROM 727 JEN OSHINSKI
259 BETH SEIFERT 673 ASHLEY CUSIMANO
243 HELEN LUBAWSKI 652 MARGIE LAMBERT
236 MICHELLE ANDERSON 649 TRACEY SCHIELE
236 KATIE EATON

HIGH SCR. GAME--TEAM HIGH SCR. SERIES--TEAM
-------------------- ----------------------
694 WRONG ALLEY 2016 SHREDDING LB'S
690 DON'T TELL HR 1950 DAVE AND THE DAVETTES
645 BETTER LUCKY THAN GOOD 1805 CROSSTOWN CLASSIC
642 BOWLS DEEP 1781 BOWLING THUNDER

1517 TEAM 14

HIGH HDCP. GAME--TEAM HIGH HDCP. SERIES--TEAM
--------------------- -----------------------
921 MINDZ IN THE GUTTER 2703 3 FINGERS DEEP
912 5 2590 THANKS BOSS
880 TEAM 16 2534 GUTTER GIRLS

2436 THANKS BOSS 2

***1ST*** LAST WEEK'S HIGH SCORES ***2ND***
--------------- ----------------------- ---------------

233 BILL MALINOWSKI MEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 229 DAVE BALICKI
615 BILL MALINOWSKI MEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 597 DAVE BALICKI
279 MATT PREGMAN MEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 259 BILL MALINOWSKI
741 MATT PREGMAN MEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 693 BILL MALINOWSKI
232 ERIN EMERITZ WOMEN HIGH GAME SCRATCH 219 JEAN FAGAN



634 ERIN EMERITZ WOMEN HIGH SERIES SCRATCH 557 JEAN FAGAN
267 LYNN WESTROM WOMEN HIGH GAME HANDICAP 266 ERIN EMERITZ
736 ERIN EMERITZ WOMEN HIGH SERIES HANDICAP 695 TESS STRELLIS

+135 MATT PREGMAN MEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 72 BILL MALINOWSKI
+118 ERIN EMERITZ WOMEN MOST PINS OVER AVERAGE + 83 TESS STRELLIS

ALL-STAR LEADERS
----------------

WEEK # BOWLER SCORE WEEK # BOWLER SCORE
------ ----------- ----- ------ ----------- -----
1-4 DAVE WARAKOMSKI 287 9-12
5-8 13-16

~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~~

HDCP HGS HSS 200S PINS GMS AVG HDCP HGS HSS 200S PINS GMS AVG
---- --- --- ---- ---- --- --- ---- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #1-BOWLING THUNDER TM #9-DAVE AND THE DAVETTES
DEB BOHENTIN 44 0 0 W 0 0 0 MELISSA HANSON 95 128 329 W 0 626 6 104
DON MACK 46 180 507 M 0 1424 9 158 RICK STYLES 60 171 469 M 0 860 6 143
KEVIN BERGER 28 213 582 M 1 1609 9 178 TOM BALICKI 29 206 544 M 1 1062 6 177
JEANNE CORVO 87 125 353 W 0 683 6 113 TRACEY SCHIELE 70 157 427 W 0 1190 9 132

DAVE BALICKI 13 229 597 M 3 1172 6 195
ANDY SALIS 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0

TM #2-MINDZ IN THE GUTTER TM #10-THANKS BOSS
JEFF WESTROM 58 172 474 M 0 1312 9 145 RENE PINGOLT 70 175 452 W 0 1188 9 132
LYNN WESTROM 64 200 428 W 1 1242 9 138 ERIN EMERITZ 22 232 634 W 3 1666 9 185
KATIE EATON 91 144 329 W 0 976 9 108 JESS ZAK 42 190 532 W 0 1469 9 163
GARY PIENTKA 38 191 532 M 0 1505 9 167 ASHLEY CUSIMANO 69 182 445 W 0 1198 9 133

TM #3-BETTER LUCKY THAN GOOD TM #11-THANKS BOSS 2
JEAN FAGAN 30 219 557 W 2 1584 9 176 CHRIS KOZLOWSKI 75 151 415 M 0 1138 9 126
DAN FAGAN 52 188 482 M 0 1372 9 152 HELEN LUBAWSKI 116 118 277 W 0 737 9 81
SANDY ANASE 103 122 286 W 0 286 3 95 CHRIS DIGANGI 92 149 335 M 0 965 9 107
GREG PERGAL 82 133 365 M 0 710 6 118 SHARON BRONSMAN 53 192 487 W 0 1362 9 151

TM #4-WRONG ALLEY TM #12-CROSSTOWN CLASSIC
NICK SALVATORE 63 177 445 M 0 1254 9 139 JACKIE PANKONIN 65 161 442 W 0 1238 9 137
MATT P 78 145 387 M 0 1110 9 123 THOM KAMPA 36 228 554 M 2 1521 9 169
EWA G 79 142 368 W 0 368 3 122 MICHELLE ANDERSON 78 158 405 W 0 1107 9 123
BILL FLEURY 0 257 728 M 6 1401 6 233 CHRISTIAN GUZMAN 44 196 533 M 0 1457 9 161
NICK MEDINA 113 98 254 M 0 254 3 84
DAVE WARAKOMSKI 76 198 419 M 0 754 6 125

TM #5-5 TM #13-GUTTER GIRLS
RICHARD BAYMEN 67 194 473 M 0 1223 9 135 JEN OSHINSKI 75 176 442 W 0 1141 9 126
MATT MEYER 75 151 409 M 0 1137 9 126 JILL LANE 103 126 317 W 0 857 9 95
RALPH BUONAVITA 107 116 306 M 0 550 6 91 MARGIE LAMBERT 92 133 358 W 0 969 9 107
JIM CASSIDY 58 160 466 M 0 873 6 145 BECKY RASMUSSEN 78 140 388 W 0 1110 9 123

TM #6-DON'T TELL HR TM #14-TEAM 14
TESS STRELLIS 42 200 545 W 1 1474 9 163 STEPHANIE SMID 123 102 221 W 0 221 3 73
NOAH MCELHINEY 37 186 533 M 0 1515 9 168 KIM FLOWERS 72 152 429 W 0 1178 9 130
CATHERINE FOLEY 88 122 337 W 0 337 3 112 BETH SEIFERT 69 180 431 W 0 798 6 133
LIAM MC LAUGLIN 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0 JOANNE DENIER 82 137 371 W 0 1068 9 118
MATT BARTLES 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0
KIM STRELLIS 0 0 0 W 0 0 0 0
PATRICK KING 49 220 539 M 1 1396 9 155
DAN SODERLUND 87 152 339 M 0 339 3 113

TM #7-SHREDDING LB'S TM #15-3 FINGERS DEEP
DAVID NARUSZEWICZ 81 140 394 M 0 1075 9 119 BILL MALINOWSKI 18 233 615 M 3 1702 9 189
SCOTT BOYER 38 196 544 M 0 1511 9 167 MATT PREGMAN 58 207 525 M 1 1305 9 145
DAN KOZIOL 14 232 587 M 2 1165 6 194 NICOLE ROSE 112 100 262 W 0 683 8 85
TRAVIS RODRIGUEZ 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0 ARNOLD HARTING 47 190 464 M 0 1261 8 157
DAVID FELSTUP 16 204 576 M 2 576 3 192 ROB HEMEYER 74 141 254 M 0 254 2 127
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HDCP HGS HSS 200S PINS GMS AVG HDCP HGS HSS 200S PINS GMS AVG
---- --- --- ---- ---- --- --- ---- --- --- ---- ---- --- ---

TM #8-BOWLS DEEP TM #16-TEAM 16
MARK PAVEL 54 190 506 M 0 1347 9 149 ANDREW BARTOL 60 166 433 M 0 858 6 143
RYAN HORSMAN 61 178 455 M 0 1278 9 142 BEN MASSURA 59 172 441 M 0 864 6 144
ANTHONY ANDRADE 69 176 458 M 0 1202 9 133 JOHN SETTINO 75 149 397 M 0 1139 9 126
KEVIN OKEEFE 74 159 410 M 0 1145 9 127 JAKE SWANSON 63 152 424 M 0 840 6 140

JOE 72 159 428 M 0 778 6 129
TAYLOR 64 190 416 W 0 416 3 138

*SUBSTITUTES*
45-AMY RISKE 0 0 0 W 0 0 0 0 121-JENNIFER MARSHALL 0 0 0 W 0 0 0 0

133-KEVIN C 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0 142-STEVE BODEN 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0
149-STEVE GROSSINGER 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0 150-KEVIN SMITH 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0
158-JIM KUHRT 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0 164-DAN SUB 57 191 439 M 0 439 3 146
165-LEE SUB 0 0 0 M 0 0 0 0

LANE SCHEDULES FOR UPCOMING WEEKS
LANES 7-8 9-10 11-12 13-14 15-16 17-18 19-20 21-22
10/21/21 7-4 1-10 14-11 15-2 3-13 16-5 6-9 12-8
11/4/21 8-5 2-12 13-1 14-16 15-4 6-3 10-7 9-11
11/18/21 10-3 9-13 12-16 4-1 6-14 15-8 5-11 2-7
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH HDCP 200S 550S
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---- ---- ----
TM #1 - BOWLING THUNDER

DEB BOHENTIN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 225 615 44 0 0 W
DON MACK 142 158 131 431 1424 9 158 180 507 216 615 46 0 0 M
KEVIN BERGER 197 168 179 544 1609 9 178 213 582 257 714 28 1 1 M
JEANNE CORVO 98 124 108 330 683 6 113 125 353 208 602 87 0 0 W

TM #2 - MINDZ IN THE GUTTER
JEFF WESTROM 135 135 110 380 1312 9 145 172 474 218 612 58 0 0 M
LYNN WESTROM 94 200 134 428 1242 9 138 200 428 267 629 64 1 0 W
KATIE EATON 81 144 104 329 976 9 108 144 329 236 605 91 0 0 W
GARY PIENTKA 151 191 190 532 1505 9 167 191 532 241 694 38 0 0 M

TM #3 - BETTER LUCKY THAN GOOD
JEAN FAGAN 219 162 176 557 1584 9 176 219 557 254 662 30 2 1 W
DAN FAGAN 108 149 180 437 1372 9 152 188 482 241 641 52 0 0 M
SANDY ANASE 66 122 98 286 286 3 95 122 286 225 595 103 0 0 W
GREG PERGAL 119 114 132 365 710 6 118 133 365 218 620 82 0 0 M

TM #4 - WRONG ALLEY
NICK SALVATORE 108 120 139 367 1254 9 139 177 445 233 613 63 0 0 M
MATT P 142 135 100 377 1110 9 123 145 387 221 614 78 0 0 M
EWA G 103 123 142 368 368 3 122 142 368 221 605 79 0 0 W
BILL FLEURY ... ... ... ... 1401 6 233 257 728 257 728 0 6 2 M
NICK MEDINA 76 98 80 254 254 3 84 98 254 211 593 113 0 0 M
DAVE WARAKOMSKI ... ... ... ... 754 6 125 198 419 287 686 76 0 0 M

TM #5 - 5
RICHARD BAYMEN 137 131 104 372 1223 9 135 194 473 269 698 67 0 0 M
MATT MEYER 112 143 115 370 1137 9 126 151 409 217 607 75 0 0 M
RALPH BUONAVITA 105 85 116 306 550 6 91 116 306 232 654 107 0 0 M
JIM CASSIDY 149 160 157 466 873 6 145 160 466 227 667 58 0 0 M

TM #6 - DON'T TELL HR
TESS STRELLIS 179 166 200 545 1474 9 163 200 545 250 695 42 1 0 W
NOAH MCELHINEY 178 177 178 533 1515 9 168 186 533 232 659 37 0 0 M
CATHERINE FOLEY 101 122 114 337 337 3 112 122 337 210 601 88 0 0 W
LIAM MC LAUGLIN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 M
MATT BARTLES ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 M
KIM STRELLIS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 W
PATRICK KING 115 191 134 440 1396 9 155 220 539 247 620 49 1 0 M
DAN SODERLUND ... ... ... ... 339 3 113 152 339 239 600 87 0 0 M

TM #7 - SHREDDING LB'S
DAVID NARUSZEWICZ 129 132 133 394 1075 9 119 140 394 226 655 81 0 0 M
SCOTT BOYER 161 179 174 514 1511 9 167 196 544 249 703 38 0 0 M
DAN KOZIOL (184) (184) (184) 552 1165 6 194 232 587 248 635 14 2 2 M
TRAVIS RODRIGUEZ ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 M
DAVID FELSTUP (182) (182) (182) 546 576 3 192 204 576 220 624 16 2 1 M

TM #8 - BOWLS DEEP
MARK PAVEL 125 136 128 389 1347 9 149 190 506 227 617 54 0 0 M
RYAN HORSMAN 126 147 163 436 1278 9 142 178 455 231 625 61 0 0 M
ANTHONY ANDRADE 112 133 119 364 1202 9 133 176 458 251 683 69 0 0 M
KEVIN OKEEFE 122 136 94 352 1145 9 127 159 410 225 608 74 0 0 M

TM #9 - DAVE AND THE DAVETTES
MELISSA HANSON 117 128 84 329 626 6 104 128 329 227 626 95 0 0 W
RICK STYLES 144 117 130 391 860 6 143 171 469 219 613 60 0 0 M
TOM BALICKI ... ... ... ... 1062 6 177 206 544 240 646 29 1 0 M
TRACEY SCHIELE 157 144 126 427 1190 9 132 157 427 231 649 70 0 0 W
DAVE BALICKI 229 188 180 597 1172 6 195 229 597 246 648 13 3 2 M
ANDY SALIS ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 M

TM #10 - THANKS BOSS
RENE PINGOLT 133 126 133 392 1188 9 132 175 452 229 614 70 0 0 W
ERIN EMERITZ 232 186 216 634 1666 9 185 232 634 266 736 22 3 1 W
JESS ZAK 172 144 149 465 1469 9 163 190 532 219 619 42 0 0 W
ASHLEY CUSIMANO 111 182 152 445 1198 9 133 182 445 258 673 69 0 0 W
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GAME GAME GAME GRAND
BOWLER NAME 1 2 3 TOTAL TOTAL GMS AVG HGS HSS HGH HSH HDCP 200S 550S
----------- ----- ----- ----- ----- ----- --- --- --- --- --- --- ---- ---- ----
TM #11 - THANKS BOSS 2

CHRIS KOZLOWSKI 127 113 122 362 1138 9 126 151 415 215 607 75 0 0 M
HELEN LUBAWSKI 82 61 104 247 737 9 81 118 277 243 652 116 0 0 W
CHRIS DIGANGI 81 99 123 303 965 9 107 149 335 238 602 92 0 0 M
SHARON BRONSMAN 136 141 134 411 1362 9 151 192 487 242 637 53 0 0 W

TM #12 - CROSSTOWN CLASSIC
JACKIE PANKONIN 123 103 135 361 1238 9 137 161 442 219 616 65 0 0 W
THOM KAMPA 177 212 165 554 1521 9 169 228 554 276 686 36 2 1 M
MICHELLE ANDERSON 123 95 113 331 1107 9 123 158 405 236 639 78 0 0 W
CHRISTIAN GUZMAN 176 196 161 533 1457 9 161 196 533 246 683 44 0 0 M

TM #13 - GUTTER GIRLS
JEN OSHINSKI 119 136 130 385 1141 9 126 176 442 271 727 75 0 0 W
JILL LANE 100 126 91 317 857 9 95 126 317 234 641 103 0 0 W
MARGIE LAMBERT 111 114 133 358 969 9 107 133 358 231 652 92 0 0 W
BECKY RASMUSSEN 113 140 135 388 1110 9 123 140 388 223 631 78 0 0 W

TM #14 - TEAM 14
STEPHANIE SMID 60 59 102 221 221 3 73 102 221 225 590 123 0 0 W
KIM FLOWERS 136 130 115 381 1178 9 130 152 429 212 609 72 0 0 W
BETH SEIFERT (123) (123) (123) 369 798 6 133 180 431 259 668 69 0 0 W
JOANNE DENIER 104 131 136 371 1068 9 118 137 371 220 623 82 0 0 W

TM #15 - 3 FINGERS DEEP
BILL MALINOWSKI 215 167 233 615 1702 9 189 233 615 259 693 18 3 1 M
MATT PREGMAN 161 157 207 525 1305 9 145 207 525 279 741 58 1 0 M
NICOLE ROSE 93 ... 83 176 683 8 85 100 262 210 592 112 0 0 W
ARNOLD HARTING 190 167 ... 357 1261 8 157 190 464 246 635 47 0 0 M
ROB HEMEYER ... 113 141 254 254 2 127 141 254 215 402 74 0 0 M

TM #16 - TEAM 16
ANDREW BARTOL ... ... ... ... 858 6 143 166 433 228 619 60 0 0 M
BEN MASSURA ... ... ... ... 864 6 144 172 441 234 627 59 0 0 M
JOHN SETTINO 85 125 142 352 1139 9 126 149 397 221 613 75 0 0 M
JAKE SWANSON 119 145 152 416 840 6 140 152 424 214 610 63 0 0 M
JOE 97 110 143 350 778 6 129 159 428 220 611 72 0 0 M
TAYLOR 130 190 96 416 416 3 138 190 416 254 608 64 0 0 W

*SUBSTITUTES*
AMY RISKE ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 W
JENNIFER MARSHALL ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 W
KEVIN C ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 M
STEVE BODEN ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 M
STEVE GROSSINGER ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 M
KEVIN SMITH ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 M
JIM KUHRT ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 M
DAN SUB ... ... ... ... 439 3 146 191 439 248 610 57 0 0 M
LEE SUB ... ... ... ... 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 M


